

Date proposed	Page of minutes	Proposed by Mr.	That Sec. No.	Be amended by	Disposition	Date	Page of minutes
May 29..	96	Coote.....	21	striking out "except the Bank for International Settlements" in (b).....	lost.....	May 31	108
March 15..	30	Hon. Mr. Lapointe	23	striking out (4) and substituting "(4) The notes shall be printed in the English and French languages and their form and material shall be subject to approval by the Minister".....	lost (R)....	June 5	123
May 31..	104	Hon. Mr. Rhodes	23	adding the following to (4): "Provided that notes in either the French or the English language shall be available as required".....	adopted (R)	June 5	123
May 29..	96	Irvine.....	24	striking out (1) and (2).....	lost.....	June 5	121
March 22..	35	Coote.....	25	striking out "and deposit liabilities" after "notes" in line 3 of (1).....	lost.....	May 31	108
May 29..	96	Spencer.....	25	striking out all words after "Bank" in line 2 of (a) of (2).....	lost.....	May 31	109
March 22..	35	Cooke.....	25	striking out (a) of (2) and substituting "(a) gold coin and bullion and foreign exchange in the unrestricted ownership of the Bank to the amount of twenty-five per centum of the note issue".....	lost.....	May 31	109
May 31..	104	Hon. Mr. Rhodes	25	striking out (2) (a) (b) (i) and substituting: For text, see p. 104.....	adopted....	May 31	110
May 31..	110	Hon. Mr. Rhodes	25	striking out "three months" in line 2 of (iii) of (b) of (2) and substituting: "ninety days excluding days of grace, or not exceeding ninety days after sight excluding days of grace".....	adopted....	May 31	110
May 31..	110	Hon. Mr. Rhodes	25	striking out "foreign" in line 13 of (2) on page 13 of the Bill....	adopted....	May 31	110
March 22..	36	Coote.....	25	striking out "and liabilities" in line 4 of (3).....	lost.....	May 31	110
May 31..	110	Geary.....	25	inserting after "gold" in line 3 of (3) "equal to an amount not less than".....	adopted....	May 31	110
May 31..	110	Hon. Mr. Rhodes	25	inserting "deposit" before "liabilities" in line 4 of (3).....	adopted....	May 31	110
June 5..	122	Hon. Mr. Rhodes	26	striking out (1) and substituting "(1) Every chartered bank shall on and after the day on which the Bank is authorized to commence business maintain a reserve of not less than five per centum of its deposit liabilities within Canada and such reserve shall consist of a deposit with the Bank and of notes of the Bank held by such bank".....	adopted....	June 5	122
June 5..	122	Hon. Mr. Rhodes	26	inserting the following as (2) and (3). For text, see p. 122.....	adopted....	June 5	122
June 5..	122	Hon. Mr. Rhodes	26	striking out "the preceding subsection" in line 2 of (2) and substituting "this section"; striking out "deposit maintained by it with the Bank" in line 6 of (2) and substituting "reserve maintained by the chartered banks".....	adopted....	June 5	122
June 5..	122	Hon. Mr. Rhodes	26	renumbering (2) and (3) to read (4) and (5).....	adopted....	June 5	122
June 5..	122	Hon. Mr. Rhodes	26	striking out (4) and substituting the following "(6). For text, see p. 122.....	adopted....	June 5	122